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RESOLVES 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE 

As Passed by the One Hundredth Legislature 

1961 



REGULATING FISHING IN OXFORD COUNTY 

RESOLVES, 1961 

Chapter 17 

1223 

CHAP. 19 

RESOLVE, Designating Abbot Village Bridge as "The Page-Carr Bridge." 

Bridge designated as "The Page-Carr Bridge." Resolved: That the new 
bridge constructed during 1956-1957 on relocated State Route #15 over the 
Piscataquis River at Abbot Village be officially named and referred to as "The 
Page-Carr Bridge" in memory of Lewis Page and Clifton Carr, Jr. 

EffectiYe September 16. 1961 

Chapter 18 

RESOLVE, Refunding Motor Vehicle Fees to Certain Canadian Residents. 

Canadian residents; reimbursed. Resolved: That there be appropriated 
from the General Highway Fund the sum of $80.13 to pay the persons herein­
after named, the total sums set opposite their respective names, being a full and 
final settlement of the claims against the State of Maine for motor vehicle excise 
taxes, registration fees and operators' licenses paid under a mistaken interpreta­
tion of the law. 

Name and Address 
Mr. Alfred Albert 

P. O. Box 692 
Grand Falls 
New Brunswick 

Mr. Zeno A. Corbin 
Grand Falls 
New Brunswick 

Amount of 
Excise Tax 

Paid 

$32 .06 

16.07 

Amount of 
Registration 

Fee Paid 

$16.00 

16.00 

$32 .00 

EffectiYe September 16. 1961 

Chapter 19 

Amount 
Paid for 
Operator's 

License 

Total 
Amount 

Paid 

32 .0 7 

$80.13 

RESOL VE, Regulating Fishing in Parmachenee Lake, Parmachenee and 
Lynchtown, Oxford County. 

Resolves, I955, c. I04, amended. Resolved: That the 27th paragraph of 
that part designated "Oxford County" of chapter I04 of the resolves of 1955, 
be amended to read as follows: 

'Parmachenee Lake, Pannachenee and Lynchtown. ¥ly H5~:ing ftfttl, trolling 
wi-l;ft aFtiHc:al #f.e.s~. Use or possession of live fish as bait prohibited. 
Daily limit 5 fish.' 

EffectiYe September 16, 1961 
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